Agenda - Culture, Welsh Language and
Communications Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Videoconference via Zoom Manon George

Meeting date: 9 July 2020 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 13.00 0300 200 6565

SeneddCWLC@senedd.wales

Informal pre-meeting: 13.00 - 13.30

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest

2 COVID-19: Evidence session on the impact of the COVID 19

outbreak on the heritage sector, museums and archives
(13:30 - 14:45) (Pages 1 -17)

David Anderson, National Museum Wales
Pedr ap Llwyd, The National Library of Wales
Justin Albert, Director for Wales, National Trust

Andrew White, Director of Wales, Heritage Lottery Fund

3 Paper(s) to note

3.1 Correspondence with the Welsh Government on support for local media
(Pages 18 - 23)

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the meeting for remainder of the meeting

’F% Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament



Private debrief
(14:45 - 15:00)
Inquiry into the effect of COVID 19 on creative arts: discussion of

draft report
(15:00-15:30) (Pages 24 - 43)



By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Inquiry into Covid-19 & its
Mddiedoeth — impact on Heritage Industries

National Trust

The National Trust in Wales exists to care for special places in Wales so that they can be enjoyed by
everyone, for ever. We place great importance on the conservation, management and enjoyment of the
natural and historic environment both within and beyond our boundaries. We are the guardian of 18 of Wales’s
finest castles, houses, gardens and industrial sites alongside 157 miles of coastline and 46,000 hectares of
land. We currently have six thousand volunteers, two-hundred thousand National Trust members live in
Wales, and we welcomed 1.8 million visitors to our properties last year. We are committed to being a key
player in the heritage and cultural sectors - building relations
[...]
any areas.

Pack Page 14



The inconsistencies between the Welsh and English approaches have proved a challenge for the cultural
sector and this has exacerbated the difficulties faced by many within this sector to secure support and funding.
Resolving these differences will be even more pertinent in a post-coronavirus Wales. As we begin to emerge
from the coronavirus pandemic, we have a once in a lifetime opportunity to bring communities together, take
advantage of new networks and partnerships and reinforce the positive behaviours that the pandemic has

inadvertently fostered. Some coordination at the national level is likely to support such positive outcomes.

Lastly, the importance of access to nature and quality outdoor environments within easy reach of the home
has never been so profoundly understood. There is an unprecedented opportunity to explore how the heritage
and cultural sectors can engage in new ways and creative spaces in the outdoors. We must ensure that plans
for our economy make room for and value the essential assets and services that make this possible. From
local community theatre, contemporary artists, to safe and welcoming museums and historic houses,
investment in culture and heritage resources is vital.

Pack Page 15



The Culture, Welsh Language and Communications Committee

Inquiry into the Covid-19 outbreak in Wales and its impact on heritage sites, museums and
archives

A response from the Royal Commission on the Ancient and Historical Monuments of Wales
(RCAHMW)

The RCAHMW consists of a fieldwork section and an archival section, one creating new
archaeological and architectural records and one making them available to the public as part of the
publicly accessible National Monuments Record for Wales.

The impact of Covid-19 on our work has so far been minimal. The fiel[dwork team have not been able
to undertake the work that they would normally expect to do at this time of year (especially aerial
photographic work, recording buildings
[...]
for its commitment to advocating the issues facing local media in Wales.

Yours sincerely,

Yr Arglwydd Elis-Thomas AS/MS
Y Dirprwy Weinidog Diwylliant, Chwaraeon a Thwristiaeth
Deputy Minister for Culture, Sport and Tourism

Pack Page 23



Ag en d a I te m 6 By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 24



	Agenda
	2 COVID-19: Evidence session on the impact of the COVID 19 outbreak on the heritage sector, museums and archives
	Paper from the National Trust
	Response from Royal Commission on the Ancient and Historical Monuments of Wales

	3.1 Correspondence with the Welsh Government on support for local media
	2020 05 29 letter to Welsh Government on local media
	DET188420 - En

	6 Inquiry into the effect of COVID 19 on creative arts: discussion of draft report



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Culture, Welsh Language and 

Communications Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Video conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: Thursday, 9 July 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30 - 17.10

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/6408 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Helen Mary Jones MS (Temporary Chair) 

Mick Antoniw MS 

John Griffiths MS 

Carwyn Jones MS 

David Melding MS 

Witnesses: 

Justin Albert, National Trust 

David Anderson, National Museum Wales 

Pedr ap Llwyd, National Library of Wales 

Andrew White, National Lottery Heritage Fund 

Committee Staff: 

Manon George (Clerk) 

Martha Da Gama Howells (Second Clerk) 

Robin Wilkinson (Researcher) 

 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

2 COVID-19: Evidence session on the impact of the COVID 19 outbreak 

on the heritage sector, museums and archives  

Members asked questions on the impact of COVID-19 of the National Trust, National 

Library for Wales, National Museum Wales and National Lottery Heritage Fund. 

3 Paper(s) to note  

3.1 Correspondence with the Welsh Government on support for local media  

Members noted the paper. 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for remainder of the meeting  

Members agreed the motion. 

5 Private debrief  

Members agreed to publish a short report on the impact of the COVID-19 outbreak on 

heritage, museums and archives.   

6 Inquiry into the effect of COVID 19 on creative arts: discussion of draft 

report  

Members agreed to update the draft report to reflect the recent announcement of 

additional funding for the sector. 


